OFFICE OF PLANNING
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

1981 SUMNER QUARTER ENROLLMENT REPORT

THE PURPOSE OF THIS REPORT IS TO PRESENT INFORMATION ABOUT STUDENT ENROLLMENT
IN THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEGRGIA DURING THE
1981 SUMMER QUARTER. IT IS A COMPUTERIZED REPORT INDICATING THE FOLLOWING ENROLL-
MENT INFORMATION FOR BOTH INDIVIDUAL INSTITUTIONS AND THE SYSTEM:

1. CURRENT ENROLLMENT - 8. ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER HOURS

2. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME ENROLLMENT AWARDED TO SENIOR CITIZENS
3. QUARTER HOURS BY INSTRUCTIONAL J. ADVANCED PLACEMENT AND CREDIT
DIVISION BY EXAM

IN ADDITION, THE DATA ARE AGGREGATED TO SHOW THE FOLLOWING CHARACTERISTICS OF
ENROLLED STUDENTS:

1. RESIDENCE STATUS {(GECRGIA. OUT-OF- 5. ETHNIC GROUP

STATE, FOREIGN) 6. CLASS LEVEL (BOTH ALL STUDENTS
2, SEX - AND NEW STUDENTS)
3. MARITAL STATUS - 7. HOUSING

4. VETERAN STATUS

REPORT A COMPRISES THE FIRST FOUR PAGES AND PRESENTS CONSOLIDATED TOTALS FOR THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM.  REPORTS B THROUGH P CONTAIN ENROLLMENT CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE
THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS. REPORT B ALSO COMPARES HEADCOUNT AND EQUIVALENT FLLL-
TIME (EFT) ENROLLMENT BY INSTITUTION AND THE SYSTEM WITH THE COMPARABLE GUARTER LAST
YEAR.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS SYSTEM REPORT IS SUBMITTED AS QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT
REPCRTS BY THE REGISTRARS OF THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS AND THEIR EFFORTS ARE
GREATLY APPRECIATED.  THE REPORT IS SENT TO THE CHANCELLOR’S STAFF. THE BOARD OF
REGENTS, INSTITUTIONS IN THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, THE GOVERNOR‘S OFFICE AND OTHER
INTERESTED PARTIES UPON REQUEST. QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS ARGUT THE REPORT SHOULD BE

. DIRECTED TO THE OFFICE OF PLANNING.

HASKIN R. FOLNDS
"VICE CHANCELLOR FOR PLANNING

GAYLE E. SUCHKE
DIRECTOR OF DATA SERVICES
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THIS REPORT SHOWS THE CONSOLIDATED TOTALS IN THE SAME REFORTING FORMAT AS SUBMITTED FROM THE THIRTY-THREE INSTITUTIONS.

SECTION 01 -— ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETRIL ON REPCRTS H AND P)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
JOINT ENROLLMENT 01.01 234
FRESHMAN 01.02 10,298
SOPHOMORE - ‘ 01,03 + 7B
JUNIGR 01.04 ° &,088
SENIOR 01.05 10,463
GRADUATE ” 01.06 17,971
PROFESSIONAL 01.07 960
TRANSIENT : 01.08 3,405
SPECIAL STUDIES 01.09 2,312
MEDICAL-TENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 01.10 360
OTHER ENROLLMENT REPORTED 01.11 1,923

TOTAL EMROLLMENT - 01.49 63,949

SECTION 02 — ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCE (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT L)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
RESIDENTS OF GEORGIA 02.01 38,286
OTHER STATES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITION 02.02 3,776
OTHER STATES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.03 1,748
OTHER COUNTRIES PAYING NON-RESIDENT TUITICN 02,04 1,680
OTHER COUNTRIES NON-RESIDENT TUITION WAIVED 02.05 454
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCE 02,49 65, 949

SECTION 03 -~ ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE COUNT
MEN (SINGLE) 03,01 21,629
MEN (MARRIED) 03.02 8,681
WOMEN (SINGLE) 03.03 24,3519
WOMEN (MARRIED) 03.04 11,120

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SEX AND MARITAL STATUS 03.49 65,949
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SECTION 04 — ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN OF U.S. SERVICE ON G.I. BILL (SEE INSTITUTICNAL DETAIL ON REFORT F)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE
VETERAN OF US SERVICE OM GI BILL 04.01
ALL OTHERS 04,02
TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY VETERAN STATUS 04,49

COUNT

4,886

61,063

635,949

SECTION 05 — ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT 6)

DESCRIPTION " SECTION.LINE
BLACK AMERICAN (NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN) 05.01
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 03.02
ASIAN (R PACIFIC ISLANDER 05.03
HISPANIC (SPANISH CULTURE CR ORIGIN) 03.04
ALL OTHER STUDENTS (CAUCASIAN AND ALIEN) 05.05

TOTAL ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP  05.49

COUNT

10,674
9%

681
363
93,933

- 65,949

SECTION 06 — NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASS OF STUDENT (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT I)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE
JOINT ENROLLMENT 04.01
BEGINNING FRESHMAN 06.02
TRANSFER FRESHMAN 06,03
SOPHOMORE 06,04
JUNIOR 06.03
SENIOR 06,06
GRADUATE 06.07
PROFESSIONAL 06.08
TRANSIENT 06.09
SPECIAL STUDIES 05,10
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 0411
OTHER NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT REPORTED 06.12
TOTAL NEW STUDENTS 04,49

COUNT

155
1,303
730
231
3381
296
.37
20
2,305
1,039
144
82

11,14

SECTION 07 — TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENICOR CITIZENS - ALL LEVELS (ENROLLMENT AND QUARTER HOURS CARRIED)

(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE

ENROLLMENT FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.01
QUARTER HOURS FOR GA SENIOR CITIZENS 07.02

COUNT

73
529
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SECTION 08 - QUARTER HOURS OR EQUIVALENT FOR WHICH STUDENTS ARE ENROLLED (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT K)

TOTAL
DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE (R HRS

SPECIAL STUDIES 08.01 26,36
FRESHMAN COURSES 08.02 151,553
SOPHOMORE COLRSES 08.03 124,397
JUNIOR COLRSES 08.04 105,151

~ SENIOR COURSES 08.05 « 76,507
GRADUATE COLRSES 08.06 147,430
PROFESSIONAL COURSES 08.07 16,908
MEDICAL-DENTAL RESIDENTS AND INTERNS 08,08 5,370
TOTAL QUARTER HOLRS 08,49 653,682

SECTION 09 ~ QUARTER HOURS AWARDED BY ADVANCE PLACEMENT AND/CR CREDIT BY EXAMINATION
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT J)

- REGULAR

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE (R HRS
ADVANCED PLACEMENT 09,01 1,525
CREDIT BY EXAMINATION , 09.02 2,382
OTHER QUARTER HOURS AMARDED 09,03 1,092
“TOTAL QUARTER HOLRS AWARDED 09,49 4,999

SECTION 10 ~ HOUSING OF STUDENTS (COLLEGE OWNED OR CONTROLLED HOUSING) (SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT M)

- TOTAL CAPACITY AT CURRENT NUMBER OF

——— NORMAL OCCUPANCY ~——— ~—--~ STUDENTS HOUSED --—---

DESCRIPTION SECTION.LINE MALES  FEMALES TOTAL MALES  FEMALES TOTAL

SINGLE STUDENT HOUSING ' 10.01 12,286 11,337 23,828 2,188 2,758 4,946
FRATERNITY HOUSING . 10.02 1,%08 1,908 891 ' 891
SORORITY HOUSING 10.03 1,204 1,204 107 107
TOTAL HOUSING FOR SINGLE STUDENTS 10.04 15,194 12,741 24,935 3079 2,865 3,944
MARRIED STUDENT HOUSING UNITS 10.05 : 989 809 160 969

TOTAL STUDENT HOUSING 10.49 ' 27,924 3,888 3,025 6,913
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SECTION 12 — ENROLLMENT CONCENTRATION REPORT (BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX) (ALSD SEE SECTIONS 01, 03 AND 05)
(SEE INSTITUTIONAL DETAIL ON REPORT N AND CLASSIFICATION OF BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT ON REPORT P)

JOINT ENROLLMENT 12,01
FRESHMAN 12,02
SOPHOMORE 12,03
JANIR 12,04
SENIOR 12,05
GRADUATE ' 12,06 -
PROFESSIONAL 12,07
TRANSIENT 12,08
SPECIAL STUDIES 12,09

MERICAL-DENTAL RES. & INTERNS 12.10

OTHER STUDENTS 12.11

TOTAL CURRENT ENROLLMENT 12.49

BLACK

AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE
- DESCRIPTION  SECTION.LINE MALES FEMALES MALES FEMALES

728
- 3%
401
629

301

384

162

3,785

10 1
1,129 5 -
970 4
739 7
990 5

L5712

17 4
578 2
404 1

3
270 3
8888 45

10

17

AMER INDIAN OR  ASIAN/PACIFIC

ISLANDER
MALES FEMALES
1 1

B0 59
s 31

0 3

52 38

9% &0

3 2
712

% 17
310

0
P M0

HISPANIC
MALES FEMALES
3 2

9 &
-
Hooo0
w
5% 43

4 2
10
10

3 1

7 8
39 244

~ ALL OTHER  TOTAL REGULAR

~ STUDENTS
WALES FEMALES

9%
3,715
3,862
248
4,712

6:317

1,079
661
274

706

25,772

19

4,392

4177

3,320

3,953

9,097

233

1,305

793

726

28,161

ENROLLMENT
MALES FEMAL

102
4,627
4,514
3,974
5,445
7,177

705

1,499

1,083

2”..

g8s

30,213

132
3,671
9,221
5112
5018

10,794

255

1,906

1,429

61

1,037

35,636
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INSTITUTION N CURRENT 1980  CHANGE IN SUMMER  CHANGE EFT EFT %
-OF THE 0  ENROLL- ENROLL~ ENROLL-  CURRENT 1980 IN SUMMER  SUMMER  CHANGE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT MENT MENT QIR HRS @QIRHRS QTR HRS 1981 1980 IN EFT
E (01) (02) (03) (04) (03) (06) (07) (08) (09)
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 4,812 4,773 0.8 62,901 60,442 2,459 4,192 4,029 4.1
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 14,635 14,478 1.1 120,8%0 121,566 (778) 8,099 & 11 (0.6)
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA A 1,357 1,343 1.0 21,418 21,228 190 1,428 1415 0.9
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA B 10,192 10,296 (1.0) 104,749 105,738 (989) 6,983 7,049 (0.9)
UNITVERSITIES 30,996 30,890 © 0.3 309,998 309,074 804 20,664 20,605 0.3
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE ’ 738 350 .2 8,483 6338 2,143 366 423 33.8
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1,418 1,433 (1.0) 12,781 13,027 (266) 851 858 (2.0
AUGLISTA COLLEGE 2:042 2,029 0.6 19,337 19,824 (487) 1,289 1,322 {2.5)
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 3:137 3:104 1.1 31,386 31,381 3 2,092 2,092
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 667 638 4.5 6,984 6,326 658 466 422 10.4
GEORGIA COLLEGE 1,973 2,006 (1.6) 19,320 20,029 {(709) 1,288 1,33 (3.9)
GEORGIA SOUTHERNM COLLEGE 3,085 3,140 (1.8) 33,658 34,189 {531) 2,244 2,279 {1.3)
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,200 1,261 (4.8) 12,944 13,666 (722) 863 911 {9.3)
KENNESAW COLLEGE 1,732 1,332~ 14.4 15:124 13,637 1,48 1,008 909 10.9
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 826 887 (6.9) 9,297 9,927 {630) 620 662 {6.3)
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 828 914 9.4 8,193 8,736 (563) 6 584 (6.9)
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,342 LI5S 16.4 14,928 13,266 1,662 995 884 12,6
YALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 2,676 2,703 (1.0) 26,954 26,467 487 1,797 L7648 1.9
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE ’ 2,346 2,638 (3.5) 25,417 26,886 (1,469 1,694 1,792 (3.5
SENIOR COLLEGES 24,230 23,988 1.0 244,786 243,721 1,063 16,319 16,248 0.4
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 849 859 (1.2) 10,659 11,087 (428) 711 739 (3.8)
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,056 1,077 (1.9) 10,285 10,796 (311) 686 720 (4.7)
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,041 915 13.8 9.8 %130 675 633 610 7.4
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 365 247 48.2 3,003 1,915 1,088 200 128 36,3
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE T M8 962 15.3 6,180 6,009 175 412 400 3.0
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,162 1,216 (4.4) 9,211 9,895 (684) 414 660 {7.0)
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE b4 632 (1.7) 3.363 6,808 (1,243) N 454 (18.3)
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 172 154 11.7 1,649 1,444 203 110 9% 14.4
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 790 386 34.8 7,072 2274 1,798 471 352 33.8
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 884 764 15.7 8,349 7,313 1,024 37 488 14.1
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 453 441 2.7 3731 3,640 N 249 243 2.3
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,433 1,247 14.9 11,475 10,383 1,092 763 692 10.3
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 31 451 13.3 3,085 4,802 282 9 320 3.9
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 473 |3 (189 4,801 3937 (1,136) 320 39 (19.2)
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 244 230 6.1 2,048 2,184 (%8) 137 143 (4.2
JUNIOR COLLEGES 10,723 . 9,984 7.4 98,938 96,999 2,343 6,9% 6,440 2.4
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA 63,949 64,862 1.7 633,682 649,390 4,292 43,579 4.2 0.7

1. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING QUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 15.00.

A- INCLUDES 334 INTERNS AND RESIDENTS AND THEIR 5310 QUARTER CREDIT HOURS.
B~ INCLUDES & VET.MED. INTERNS AND RESIDENTS AND THEIR 60 QUARTER HOURS.
: SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT B
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INSTITUTIGONR
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
- KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES BY SELECTED CATEGORIES

N CURRENT
0 ENROLL-
T MENT
E {01

4,812
14,635
1,357
10,192

30,996

- 738
1,418
2,042
3,137

667
1,973
2,085
1,200
1,732

826

828
1,342
2,676
2,546

24,230

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 849

ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNICR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESYILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLECE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

1,05
1,041
366
48
1,162
441
172
790
884
433
1,433
it
473
244

10,723

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEDRGIA 63,949

i

A

AMER  ASIAN/

i

A
OTHER

(05)

90.9
77.7
84.1
93,6

5.3

14.4
79.1
79.7
76.2
16.9
80.2
88.9
79.7
96,2
97.0
27.5
90.9
85.7
82,0

78.8

83,9
78.1
12.6
82.8
82.3
90.1
97.2
84.3
89.7
94.3
83.4
79.2
84.0
76:5
83.1

78.3

BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC 4
AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC GROUPS
{02)  (03) (04)  (0D)
5.4 0.1 2.4 1.2
19.2 0.2 1.3 1.4
11.8 0.2 2.6 1.3
4.8 0.2 0.8 0.6
11.9 0.2 - L3 1.1

8.4 0.1 0.1
18.9 0.1 1.6 0.3
16.9 0.3 2.0 1.3

21.7 0.1 0.8 1.2

82.7 0.1 0.3
19.1 0.1 0.2 0.4
10,2 0.1 0.2 0.6
19.4 0.3 0.6
1.3 0.1 1.3 0.7
2,5 0.4 0.1

72.4 0.1
8.7 0.1 0.3 0.4
13.3 0.1 0.2 0.5
11.5 0.2 0.3

19.9 0.1 0.6 0.6

13.3 0.2 0.2 0.4

20,2 0.4 0.6 0.7

83.9 0.1 1.6 0.2

16.9 0.3

15.8 0.2 1.1 0.6
7.7 0.2 1.3 0.7
2.6 0.2

15.7
9.0 0.1 0.4 0.8
3.9 0.1 1.8 0.3

14.8 0.2 0.7 0.9

19.6 0.1 0.4 0.7

12.7 3.3

22,5 0.6 0.4

11.9

2.3 - 0.1 0.7 0.6

16.2 0.1 1.0 0.9

4 1
FEMALE VETERANS
ETHNIC ENROLL~ ON GI
MENT  BILL
{07)  (08)
19.6 3.0
38.9 3.8
38.2 2.1
3.6 3.6
49.5 4,5
62,2 8.7
67.1 7.3
3.9 146
9.8 19.2
99.4  10.8
60.7 8.2
61.4 3.3
70.1 3l
39.0 8.6
60.8 3.0
2.1 17.4
1.6 10,1
60.9 6.8
66.7 4.7
2.9 9.9
30.1 3.8
62.2  13.3
49.7 18.1
3.5 1.2
4.2 12.5
63.3  10.1
49.6 10,5
39.3 8.1
60.9  10.1
92.9 8.8
6.1 7.1
7.9  10.3
.6 1.4
47.4 146
62.7 1.1
6.2 11
4.0 7.4

81.8

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT C
OFFICE OF PLANNING

4 4 4
GA  NON-GA NON-US
RESI-  RESI- FOREIGM
DENTS  DENTS STUDENTS
(09 (100 (N

5.6 32,0 12.4

92,3 3.0 2.3
7.7 197 2.6
8.3 1.9 3.8
83.5 121 4.4
93.0 6.9 0.1
92.0 8.0

91.2 8.6 0.2
87.7 9.9 2.4
89.4 4,9 9.7
96.1 3.1 0.8
89.6 3.9 - 69
97.7 1.8 0.5
96.0 2.7 1.2
b 4.4

93.7 0.7 b
90.6 3.7 3.7

91.1 8.4 0.5 -
97.6 2.0 0.4

92,6 %3 2.1

86.0 8.0 6.0
95.4 4.4 0.2
78.6 9.4 12,0
99.2 0.5 0.3

84.7 15.3
97.1 2.5 0.4
9.7 2.3
99.4 0.6
92,3 1.5
97.8 0.8 1.4
99,6 0.4
93.3 6.7

94.7 0.8 4.5
93.0 1.7 J. 3
99.2 0.8

93.1 4.6 2.3

8.4 8.4 3.2

NOTES- 1. PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TO ONE DECIMAL AND ADJUSTED TO EQUAL 100.0% FOR FIGURES REGARDING TOTAL ENROLLMENT.

2. PERCENTAGES DERIVED FROM SELF-REPCRT DATA.

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT C
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INSTITUTION N
OF THE 0
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T
E

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA A
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA B

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
RUGUSTA COLLEGE

- COLUMRUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
(GECRGIA COLLEGE ,
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
(EORGIA SCUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEQRGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

- WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD AINICR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNICR COLLEGE

JUNIOQOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

doae e e sk ol sk sk Mk e s sk

# — | OWER LEVEL —
¥ FRESHMAN
*#  SPECIAL AND
#  STUDIES SOPHOMORE
* {01) {02)
* 19 1,107
¥ W07 2,313
# 39
* 32 1,929
* 31 5388
48 320
62 623
119 996
142 1,274
&8 163
97 42
30 238
41 424
126 898 -
61 177
4 417
86 647
43 629
70 3500
¥ 1,000 7,841
* 103 bbb
* 155 778
L] 139 33
¥ 11 166
* &8 418
* 138 901
* 42 408
# 7 121
* 63 399
* 91 539
# 30 289
* 113 892
# 4 417
¥ 109 326
# K-} 159
* 1,151. 7,238
# 2,912 20,267

ENROLLMENT BY LEVEL OF CLASSIFICATION -

A~ COLUMN {05) INCLUDES 354 RESIDEMTS AND INTERNS.
B- [

UMN (05) INCLUDES 6 VET. MED. RESIDENTS AND INTERNS.

Mok e e e s e sk Nk sk sk Nk e

e e ks e

L R

]

e ok s ik Nk sk sk ke ok ok sk kol ok *

£ 3

TOTAL

LOKER
LEVEL

{03) .

1,122
2,620

39
1,968

D743

368
687
715
1,417
233
486
968
447
1,024
238
463
73
672
370

8,641

769
933
702
177
486
1,039
451
138
&84
630
319
995
458
435
193

8,389

GRAD-

UATE &
UPFER PROFES-

LEVEL SIONAL

(04)

2,298
3,146

227
2,949

10,620

310
430
670
732
240
631
1,181
261
983
267
7
575
1,015
737

7,929

{03)

1,332
6,217

947
4,394

13,110

226
262
741
77
780
1,239
430

319
9

920
1,178

6,181

SIENT
AND
OTHER
(06)

652
1434
681

1,517
60
75

35
247
17
56
97
42
145
2
99
3
&9
4

1,479

80
123
339
189
162
123
1%0

k2
126
254
134
438

33

38

)|

2,334

2,779 18,509 19:291 5:3%0

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT D
OFFICE OF PLANNING

TOTAL
CURRENT
ENROLL-

MENT
{07)

W ok e ke
e e e e e

4,812
14,635
1,357
10,192

W e e ol
Weoae A e

L]

30,996

L

738
1,418
2,042
3137

867
1,973
3,085
1,200
1,732

826

828
1,342
2:876
2,946

ok ok e dk ok sk ok e sk ke e ok ok
doaic e e s e dx sl sk Mk s e e e

24,230

»w
i

849
1,034
1,041

356

o48
1,162

641

172

750

884

453
1,433

a1

473

244

We ok Gk o Mk ok ok W Wk W Wk Wk ok W e
Cose e ks e e e e o ae sk R ok R

b ]

10,723 *

¥ 65,949+
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ROER21- PREFARED— 08/13/81
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE |
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE UNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNICGR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JJUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
ARYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

Mmoo &=

QUARTER HOURS BY - INSTRUCTIONAL DIVISIONS

= LOWER DIVISION —

FRESHMAN
SPECIAL AND
STUDIES SOPHOMORE

(01) (02)
- 102 22,021
4,023 33,156
991
883 29,456
5,008 8,624 .
87 3,659
580 7,831
1,215 10,811
1,39 14,848
980 2,639
795 4,307
514 10,995
943 8,918
615 3,095
08 4,836
570 7:797
710 8,996
463 8,963
10,467 102,279
1.111 9,548
1,282 9,003
1,743 8,082
8 2,918
808 5,372
1,504 7,707
550 5015
100 1,549
496 6,376
680 7,669
300 3,431
1,240 10,235
300 4,785
360 4,441
332 1,716
10,891 . 88,047
26,366 275,930

T o O O P Y

] sk sl sk e e e e e |

e sk e e ac s ek ks e e ok ke sk

e

e

£ 3

—————

SUB-TOTAL
LOWER
DIVISION
(03)

22,123
37,179

991
30,339

90,632

4,046
8431
12,026
16,417
3,619
3,102
11,509
2,138
9,883
3710
3,344
8,367
9,706
9,428

112,786

10,4659
10,285
9,625
3,003
6,180
9,211

5:569 -

1,649
7,072
8,349
3731

11,475
5,085
4,801
2,048

98,938

202,316

UPPER
DIVISION
(04)

29,009
37,196
2,390

33,207

102,802

4,437
2,230
4,327
8:196
2,045
7,119
12,952
4,106
3.241
2,772
2,609
by 361
9,984
&277

78,836

181,658

GRADUATE
RAND
FROFES-
SIONAL
(05)

11,769
36,3515
17,037
41,203

116,524

2,100
2,984
&713
1,320
7,099
9,197
3,680

2,815
240

7,264
9,712

33,184

169,708

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT E
OFFICE OF PLANNING

TOTAL
GUARTER
HOURS
(06)

sk e sk e ok
e e e e

62,901
120,830
21,418
104,742

W ke e e
de ke ke e

309,958

o0
%

8,483
12,761
19,337
31,38
6,984
19,320
33,65
12,944
15,124
9,297
8,193
14,928
26,954
25,417

e sle e e e sle e sk e ¢ e ik e ok
she ok o e ok sk e s s M i ak e

e

244,786

"

10,639
10,285
9,825
3,003
6,180
9,211
3,963
1,649
7,072
8,349
3,731
11,475
5,08
4,801
2,048

e i e e e se e sl dk e i e sk e sk
W M e Me s Mk dk ik e N s Mk ax Nk sk

98,938

a0
e

# 633,682  #
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RGERZ1- PREPARED—- 08/13/81
GUARTERLY ENROLLMENT -REFORT

—- MALE —
INSTITUTION N

OF THE 0 SINGLE MARRIED

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MALE MALE

E (o) (02)

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3170 699
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 391 2,066
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA B X 395
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 3641 1,295
UNIVERSITIES 11,205 4,453
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 214 5]
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 361 106
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 962 285
COLUMBUS COLLEGE ' 820 441
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 192 79
(EORGIA COLLEGE 426 349
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 858 333
GEORGIA SCUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 52 107
KENNESAW COLLEGE 420 233
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 243 81
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 233 13
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1,031 133
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 584 361
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 745 102
SENIOR COLLEGES 7,121 2,837
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 357 67
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 272 127
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 421 103
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 102 20
. BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 14 143
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 298 129
[ALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 204 119
EMANLEEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 33 17
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 226 83
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 299 117
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 142 24
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE X9 244
MIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE 179 3
S0UTH GECRGIA COLLEGE 170 79
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 67 24
JUNIOR COLLEGES 3,303 1,389-
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 21,629 8,681

ENROLLMENT BY
SEX, MARITAL STATUS AND SERVICE VETERAN ON 6.1. BILL

+ ——FEMALE—
WAE  * - FEMALE
SUB- %  SINGLE MARRIED  SUB-
TOTAL %  FEMALE FEMALE TOTAL
(03) # (04)  (05)  (0)
2,869 806 197 9
6017 % 5,670 2,98 8618
88 % P 121 S19
493 % 3,890 1,376 5.25
15:660 "% 10,758 4578 15:33
79+ S A
YA 55 M6 951
87 # 813 3 1,19
L261 % 1,060 816 1,876
7 %7 129 3%
7+ 688 510 1,198
1191 % 1,239 655 1,894
cS M5 ¥ el
718 - 626 408 1,034
2 % 03 19 502
I 7565 MO
1,18 # W15 15
L0 959 672 1,631
87 % L4227 1,499
9958 + %35 4897 14272
20 % 3 7 45
399 57 200, 657
524 % 83 % 507
152 # 133 81 214
%7 % #4107 351
27 * 54 21 7%
7 %7 81 318
0 o4 18 102
09 2 15 48l
H6 M 126 48
176 208 69 277
503 * 560 269 830
2 195 84 209
A9 162 62 24
9N * 104 4 153
8692 % BB LKS 6031
30,310 #2519 11,120 35,639

e e O de de ke sk e ok ke ke ok W ok Mk Wk e e e e e e

e

s o e sk e S ke S e ik sk Nk sk e ik
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SERVICE  ALL #
VETERAN  NON-  #  CURRENT
ON G.I. VETERAN #  ENROLL-
BILL STATUS # MENT
{07) (08) # (09)
184 5,668 # 4,812
835 13,780 # 14,635
29 1,328 1,357
39 9,823 10,192
1,397 29,599 * 30,996
&4 674 + 738
103 1,319 = 1,418
298 1,744 * 2,042
602 2,939 #* 3137
72 995 # 67
161 1,812 # 1,973
162 2,923 3,085
61 1,139 1,200
151 1,601 % 1,792"
4 7% = - 826
144 684 % 82
13 1,206 # 1,342
183 2,492 & - 2,67
119 2,427 » 2,546
2,297 21,933 * 247230
49 800 849
140 216 # 1,056
188 g3 1,041
41 33 % b
81 367 # 648
117 1,045 * 1,162
67 574 641
14 ‘198 % 172
80 710 = 730
78 806 & 884
32 21 = 433
151 1,282 +# 1,433
58 453 » 1§
&9 404 473
27 207 = 244
1,192 9,531 # 10,723
4,886 61,063 * 65,949

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT F



REER2! PREFARED— 08/13/81
QUARTERLY ENROLLNENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m— o =

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

EORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
FENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
CAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GECRGIA COLLEGE

SENIGR COLLEGES

RBRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNICOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

ZOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 10,474 98 681

ENROLLMENT BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP

AMER  ASIAN/
BLACK INDIAN/ PACIFIC ALl
AMER ALASKAN ISLANDR HISPANIC OTHER
(01) (02> (03 (04 (0D

254 7 113 60 4,376
2,79 29 22 201 11,377
161 3 3 17 1,14
485 23 79 4 9541

3,69 62 451 352 26,435

630 1 1 106
270 ) 22 4 1,121
338 b 40 330 1,628
b82 2 26 37 2,290
B 1 2 13
379 2 3 7 1,382
ik 4 7 17 2782
223 4 7 936
n 1 27 - 13 1,686
21 3 1 g01
599 1 228
118 1 4 3 1,214
362 2 b 14 2,292
Y| 1 3 8 2,24

4,814 2 150 143 19,100

113 2 2 3 729

214 4 6 7 85
850 Y 2 13
62 1 3
103 1 4 5%
%0 2 15 8 1,087
17 1 623
27 145
7 13 6 709
20 11 3 8
& 1 3 4 38
280 2 6 10 LI
65 17 42
10 3 2 a2
vl 215

2,164 15 80 66 8398

563 53,933

TOTAL
CURRENT
ENROLL-

MENT
(06)

4,812
14,635
1,357
10,192

30,99

738
1,418
2,042
3,137

667
1,973
3,085
1,200
1,732

8264

g28
1,342
2,676
2,546

24,230

849
1,036
1,041

36b

b4
1,162

641

172

790

834

452
1,433

b))

473

244

10,722

63,949

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT G
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RGER21* PREPARED— 08/13/81
GUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

CLASSIFICATION OF CURRENT ENRCLLMENT

| INSTITUTION N JOINT
| OF THE 0 ENROLL- FRESH- SOPHD- GRAD- PROFES-
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T  MENT  MAN  MORE JUNIOR SENIOR  UATE SIONAL
E o (01) {02) (03) (04)  (05)  (0&)  (O7)
) GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 5 474 628 871 1,427 1,352
‘ GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 1,095 1,198 1,758 3388 627
 MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 8 3 71 1% 95 498
 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 8 742 1,179 1,790 1,159 4,126 442
UNIVERSITIES 32 2,319 3,03 4,490 6,130 11,790 90
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE 179 181 124 18
{ ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 3 3 %8 191 239 2%
 AUGUSTA COLLEGE 8 299 293 32U W 242
' COLUMBUS COLLEGE 2 763 49 421 311 741
' FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 88 77 73 147 77
GECRGIA COLLEGE 2 190 237 307 284 780
GEQRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1 28 309 409 772 1,239
 GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1 23 182 178 85 430
 KENNESAW COLLEGE 10 52 3/ - 39 254
 NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 4100 73 9% 171 319
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 81 136 15 142 9
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2 4 381 315 280
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 18 306 305 48 &7 920
 WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 11 25 264 311 446 1,178
SENIOR COLLEGES 98 4072 3471 359% 4,333 6181
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 280 38
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 % 4
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 22 14
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 8 109 49
ERUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 17 239
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 57 m
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1195 202
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 10 &9 52
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 320 270
GAINESVILLE JUNICR COLLEGE B AT %9
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 16 13 139
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 561 318
HIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 7 %9 14
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 5 148 173
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 87 b4
JUNIOR COLLEGES 103 3,97 3,228
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 234 10,298 9,735 3,086 10,863 17,971 940

(08)

40
652
4
319

1,015

2
7
136
92
14
4
97
2
83
2
99
V&)
69
36

B&?

20
92
323
)
136
107
57
14
107
209
73
0
a3
2
36

1,521

MEDICAL TOTAL
~DENTAL CURRENT
TRAN- SPECIAL RESIDENTS ALL EWROLL-
SIENT STUDIES -INTERNS OTHER  MENT
09 10 1 (12
15 4,812
307 18,435
3| 140 1,357

] 6 362 10,192
31 30 502 30,9%
18 37 7%
62 1,418
119 239 2,082
143 15 3,137
B 103 47
57 2 1,973
) 2,085
a 1,200
12 80 1,752
81 826
2 828
8 9 1,382
3 © 2,476
70 5 2,546
1,000 610 24,230
103 80 849
155 31 1,05
139 16 1,081
11 118 366
&8 2% 48
138 16 1,162
It 133 841
7 20 172
£ 19 79
91 5 9%
30 81 453
113 237 1,433
41 51
109 16 473
38 15 284
1,151 813 10,723
2,512 30 1,925 45,949

3,405

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT H
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NOTE- OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, POST-BACCALAUREATE, PERSONAL ENRICHMENT WORK, ETC.
SUMMER GUARTER 1981 REPORT H



REER21 PREPARED— 08/13/81
GUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT NEW STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION
BEGIN- # ——TRANSFERS§ —— #
INSTITUTION N JOINT  NING # #
OF THE 0 ENROLL- FRESH- #FRESH~ SOPHO- ¥
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T MENT MAN MAN  MORE JUNIOR SENIOR
E 0y (020 (030 (04) (0%  (0&)

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1 265 4 =74 17
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 2 39 165 121 124 231
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA 21
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 3 131 L 97 79 27
UNIVERSITIES b 475 23 ° 2R 241 238
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE b 9 4 8
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 3 2 13 12 4 13
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 1 28 19 24 18 3
COLUMBIIS COLLEGE 42 76 2 14 10 4
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 3 7 3 1
GEORGIA COLLEGE : 1 16 9 13 26
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 1 K 16 13 2 1
GECORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1 23 15 1 7 4
- KENNESAW COLLEGE 28 144 - 5
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 4 20 7 7 6
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 17 8 7 4 1
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 1 9 N 40 3
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 18 Ly 13 2 18 10
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 1 39 3 1 1 2
SENIOR COLLEGES 73 379 347 190 140 3%
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 40 1 4
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1 43 20 9
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 8 b 6
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 7 14 8 2
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 24 16 4
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 62 40 16
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE i 2 17 3
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 10 8 2
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 4 20 1
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 18 5 1 3
30RDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 4 10 9
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 3 79 4 2
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 3 40 18 8
SOUTH GECRGIA COLLEGE 4 10 10 2
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 2 8 3 2
JUNIOR COLLEGES 76 49 20 b6

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GECRGIA 155 1,303 790 331 381 296

GRAD~ PROFES-~
UATE STONAL

{07)

142
1,322
1

397

2,062

5]
o4
148
3
41
289
114

79
b

131
2435

1,313

3:377

(08)

144

164

164

SUMMER GUARTER 1981 REPORT I
OFFICE OF PLANNING

TRAN- SPECIAL
SIENT STUDIES
) (10)
2 14
92 99
1
184 30
27 143
¥X] 18
B 14
133 30
72 36
12 16
43 17
79 19
i) 13
72 92
2 . R
99 28
2 3
&3 23
R 21
m 397
13 4
30 4
b 78
24 2
131 27
8 6
/) 23
13 3
83 35
116 30
32 18
160 &5
3% 21
10 29
18 14
801 499
2,305 1,039

TOTAL
ALL  NEW
OTHER STUDENT
- (12)
529

263

92 259
142 1,374
234 4,798
% %
237

87 W7
8 S17
37 84
2 m
477

213

M U
180

170

7 174
<39

3 370
291 3,947
M 140
15 184
4 108
5 R
21 2%
12 - 25
2 15
6 =
8 202
20 25
25 98
84 434
128
1t
PR
298 2,419
823 11,164

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT 1



ROER21- PREPARED— 08/13/81
CYARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE

) AUGUSTA COLLEGE
COLUMRUS COLLEGE
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERW COLLEGE
KENNESAH COLLEGE
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

AERAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRURSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNICR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
{30RDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JLUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDILE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

QUARTER HOURS AWARLED TO STUDENTS

AND TUITION WAIVED FOR GEORGIA SENIOR CITIZENS

8TR HRS
N BY
0 ADVANCED
T PLACEMENT
E (01)

14
368

670

1,272

135
12

15

62

125

191

1,525

4TR HRS
BY EXAM-
INATION
(02)

314
190
20
5]

999

40
13
62
420
9%

234
45

25

30

1
194
2
1,214
112

117
20

23

20

142

4

2,367

OTHER
@TR HRS
AWARDED

1,092

TOTAL
@TR HRS
ANARDED
(03) (04)

328
778

20
745

1,811

40

15

77

813 1,245
36 144
30 30
254

55

40

0

11

209

2

899 2,190

112
117

109

213

193 938

4,999

e e ke Wk sk sk sk ok X
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SENIOR
CITIZEN
ENROLL~

MENT
{t))

19

Ll ]

17

73

TOTAL  *

SENIOR  # TOTAL
CITIZIEN # CURRENT
GTR HRS ¢ BTR HRS

(06) * (07)
# 62,901
144 % 120,890
* 21,418
48 = 104,749
192 309,938
13 # 8,432
10 # 12,761
L 19,337
5% % 31,386
¥ 6,984
9 * 19,320
5 = 33,638
# 12,944

10 = 15,124 -
15 9,297
#* 8,193
* 14,928
K 26,994
30 * 25,417
80 # 244,786
* 10,639
19 = 10,285
* 9,829
#* 3,003
14 * 6,180
13 * 9;211
® 5,963
# 1,649
* 7,072
20 =+ 8,349
1 = 273
5 # 11,473
® 5,085
* 4,801
23 % 2,048
97 * 92,938
529 * 633,682

NOTES- 1. THESE CREDIT HOURS ARE AWARDED ON THE BASIS OF PROFICIENCY EXAMINATIONS AND/OR PREVICUS EXPERIENCES.
2, SENIOR CITIZEN ENROLLMENT BASED ON FROVISIONS OF A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT. THEIR QUARTER CREDIT HOURS

ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL SYSTEM COUNTS.

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT J



RGER21- PREPARED— 08/13/81
(UARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORY

INSTITUTION
0F THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE ,
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

~NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JMNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE

WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE
JUNIQGR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

me-—o ==

QUARTER HOURS OF INSTRUCTION

SPECIAL FRESHMAN SOPHOMORE

STUDIES COURSES COURSES
{01) (02) (03)
102 10,620 11,401
4,023 18,122 15,034
200 786

882 12,611 16,845
5008 41,958 ° 44,006
387 2,068 1,591
980 4,335 3,516
1,215 6,520 4,281
1,569 11,181 3,667
980 1,212 1,427
773 2,210 2,097
o4 2,864 5:131
594 2,434 2,130
615 2,029 1,066
308 1,857 2,979
970 2,875 4,922
710 3,654 5,340
465 4,932 4,031
10,467 354,791 47,488
1,111 4,527 2,021
1,282 4,781 4,242
1,743 5,291 2,831
& 2,398 520
808 4,227 1,145
1,504 4,913 2,792
250 3,430 1,965
100 779 770
496 3120 3,436
480 4,871 2,798
200 2,731 650
1,240 6,533 3,682
300 3,104 1,681
%0 3,366 1,075
332 1101 613
10,891 55,204 32,843
26,366 151,553 124,397

JUNIOR
COURSES
(04)

17,481
19,167

399
20,447

37,690

2,745
1,368
2,173
6,281
1,237
3,922
6,628
2,956
3,603
1,33
1,402
4,934
5:439
3,37

47,461

103,151

SENIOR
COURSES
(05)

11,528
18,029

2,79
12,760

45,112

1,692

862
2,154
1,915

808
3,197
5324
1,130
1,438
1,43
1,207
1,577
4,545
2,890

31,39

76,507

GRADUATE
COURSES
{06)

11,769
46,315

1,341
34,621

94,286

2,100
2,984
6,773
1,320
7,099
9,197
3,680

2,815
240

7,264
9,712

33,184

147,430

SUMMER QUARTER 1981
OFFICE OF PLANNING

REPCRT K

MEDICAL

PROFES-  ~DENTAL
SIONAL RESIDENTS
COURSES  -INTERNS
(073 (08)

TOTAL
QUARTER
HOURS
(09}

62,901
120,890
21,418
104,749

10,386 3,310
6,922 60
16,908 3,370 309,938
8,483
12,761
19,337
31,38
6,984
19,320
33,608
12,944
15,124 -~
9,297
8,193
14,928
26,954
2417

244,784

10,659
10,285
9,825
3,003
6,180
9:211
9,963
1,649
7,072
8,349
3,731
11,475
3,085
4,801

2,048
98,938

16,908 3,370 433,682
SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT K



R&ER2!- PREPARED-~ 08/13/81 SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT L

(RARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT , ENROLLMENT BY TYPE OF RESIDENCY AND TUITION OFFICE OF PLANNING
+t—~0UT-0F-STATE—# OUT-0F-COUNTRY # TOTAL
INSTITUTION N ¥ ouT-0F  # OUT-0F #  CURRENT #
OF THE 0 GEORGIA # PAYING TUITION STATE  # PAYING TUITION COUNTRY +#  ENROLL-  +#
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T RESIDENTS #  TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL #  TUITION WAIVED SUB-TOTAL # MENT #
E (1) = (02)  (03) (04) & (05)  (06)  (07) # (08) *
GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 2,674 1,246 2% 1,542 B0 216 w6 5812 %
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 13,549 # 424 301 725 # 323 K 361 % 14,635 #
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA LB ¢ 95 172 267 % R H 1,357 ¢
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 8599 # 84 366 1,209 298 85 3B 10,192 *
UNIVERSITIES 25,877 # 2,608 1,133 3743 % 1,001 375 L3 * 30,996  #
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE - 5l 3 # 1 I 738+
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 1,304 # &5 49 114+ L] 1,418 #
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 1,861 % 144 32 176  + 2 3 3 # 2,042
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 2278 61 248 09 = &5 4 7% % 3,137 ¢
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 3% * 2 3 30 21 17 , 38 + 667 %
(EORGIA COLLEGE 1,895 ¢ 61 1 62 7 9 16 # 1L,973 %
GECRGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 2,744 & 88 21 109+ 207 3 212 & 3,089 #
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,172+ 2 2 4 2 6 = 1,200 #
KENNESAW COLLEGE 1,681 % 47 - 1 8 = 21 2 YA 1,752 %
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 790 K 2. 3% = ¥ 826 #
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 7 ¢ & 6 = 8 % = g8 #
ZOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITWTE 1,217 # 49 9 75 1 76 # 1,32 =
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE 2,437 % 176 30 226 # 10 3 13 2,676 %
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 2,486 » 32 13 o # 3 4 9 # 2046  #
SENIQOR COLLEGES 22,419 + 870 422 1,292 % 454 63 39 # 24,220 %
AERAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 730 &7 1 &8 46 3 a o+ 849
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,008 # 22 24 4 = 2 2 % 1,05 =
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 818 + 98 98 113 10 125 1,041 %
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE KO 2 2 ¢ 1 1 % 36 *
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 549 14 83 99 # K8 #
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 1,128 ¢ 21 8 22 3 3 ¢ 1,162 - #
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 626 # 15 15 # ¥ 41 ¢
EMANLEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 171+ 1 1 % # 172 *
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 778 12 12 ¥ 730 %
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE B8 7 7 % 11 1 12+ | »
G0RDON ANIOR COLLEGE 51 ¢ 2 2 ¢ # 53 *
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE - 1,337 ¢ 2 73 96 % # 1,433 =
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 84 = 4 4 = 2 23 ¢ 510 .
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 440 = 8 g Y] 23 473 ¢
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 242 » 2 2 o+ * 244
JUNIQOR COLLEGES 9,990 # 298 191 489 # 228 16 244 & 10,723  #
TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 58,286  # 776 1,788 5024 # 1,685 B4 2,139 65,949 #

SUMMER QUARTER 19281 REPORT L



RGER?1- PREPARED— 08/13/81 : SUMMER GUARTER 1981 REPORT M
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REFCRT HOUSING OF STUDENTS, AVAILABLE CAPACITY AND ENROLLMENT OFFICE OF PLANNING

~-~ CAPACITY ~-- ¥ ~--~-~ HOUSED ~~-~-- * TOTAL  #

INSTITUTION N FRATER-  MAR- * FRATER~ MAR- #  CURRENT  #

OF THE 0 SINGLE NITY & RIED TOTAL % SINGLE NITY & RIED TOTAL #  ENROLL- %

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T STUDENT SORORITY UNITS CAPACITY #  STUDENT SORORITY UNITS HOUSED  # HENT  #

E (0o1) (02) (03} (04) & (09) (06) (07) (08 # (09) *

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 3,803 1,006 298 5107 # 762 842 25 1,8%0 # 4,812 #
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY # * 14,635 #
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GECRGIA 438 b4 2 o+ 321 82 3|/ 1,37 %
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA 6257 1,813 545 8675 % 1,138 150 529 1,817 # 10,192 =
UNIVERSITIES 10,498 2,879 907 14,284 2222 992 876 4,090 # 30,99 #
ALEANY STATE COLLEGE 982 982 # 65 & o+ 738 %
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE ¥ * 1,418 #
AUGUSTA COLLEGE * # 2,042 &
COLUMBUS COLLEGE * * 2137 #
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 874 894 & 45 45 * bb7 %
(GECRGIA COLLEGE _ 400 : 400 # 169 169 1,973 ¢
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE ' 959 17 976 949 17 S % 3,085 #
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 1,158 3 L2111 o+ 189 b 195 # 1,200 #
KENNESAW COLLEGE ‘ B ] ¥ L7322 #
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE . 1,148 1,148 ¢ 222 22 % 826 #
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 1.017 N 1,062 = 163 2 187 + g8 #
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE o187 - 167  # 163 1635 # 1,342+
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE C 1,74 0 L74 # 284 54 338 # 2,676 %
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 252 180 712+ 33 B+ 2,546 ¢
SENIOR COLLEGES 10,981 233 82 11,296 # 2,238 b 93 2,37 2,2% ¥
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 1,198 1,198 # 263 23 # 849 x
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE * # 1,036 #
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE # # 1,041
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE # ¥ 366 ¥
BRUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE # # M8 #
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE # * HL1k2 - ¢
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE * * 441  *
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE # ¥ 172 - *
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE * ¥ 79 »
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE # * a4
3ORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 130 120 % 7 7 % 453 %
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE ¥ ¥ 1,433 #
MIDOLE GEORGIA COLLEGE ' 332 B[22+ 73 N S I
S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 684 .20 . 14 141 # 473 %
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE L ¥ 24 %
JUNIOR COLLEGES 2:344 - 2,344 # 486 486 10,723 #

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 23,823 3,112 989 27,924

it

4,946 998 %9 6913 = 6,949
SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT H
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RGER21: PREPARED—- 08/13/81
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT

"INSTITUTIGON
OF THE
- UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m—- o X

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
(EORGIA COLLEGE |
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAW COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE

ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
ERUNSHICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE
DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANLEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GECRGIA COLLEGE

SOUTH GECRGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

CONCENTRATION OF STUDENT ENROLLMENT
BY SELF-DECLARED ETHNIC GROUP AND SEX

AMERICAN

BLACK INDIAN (R
AMERICAN ALASKAN NATIVE
MALE FEMALE  MALE FEMALE
01y (02)  (03)  (04)

159 79 4 3

846 1,930 14 15
67 94 3
9

214 n 14

L2822 2,414 0 - 22
227 403
) 219 1
106 232 1 3
206 476 2
190 361 1
119 260 1 1
102 213 3 1
62 17
14 1 R
12 9
250 349
92 26 1
99 263 2
8 206 1
1,615 3,199 10 1
3 82 2
60 154 1 3
418 472 1
2 40
37 &b 1
16 74 1 1
2 9
13 14
2 49 1
14 16 1
36 3t 1
114 166 2
2 ¥
&5 )]
3 24

889 1,275 3 10

3786 5,888 5 B

© ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER
MWALE FEMALE
(05) (06
81
126 %
18 17
3% 43
261 190
1
12 10
16 24
13 13
1 1
2 1
4 3
3 1
2 4
1 2
3
2 4
2 3
83 7
2
5 1
14 3
1
3 3
8 7
1
1 2
9 7
3
3 3
2 1
7 B
» 20

ALL OTHER
HISPANIC STUDENTS
MALE FEMALE  MALE FEMALE
(07  (08) (09)  (10)
Ly 1 3,580 796
107 104 4,924 6,433
¢ B 744 397
L] 28 4,637 4,904
205 147 13,885 12,530
1 52 34
2 2 401 720
16 14 708 920
16 21 1,024 1,366
79 34
6 1 47 35
6 11 1,076 1,666
& 1 28 bt
7 b 674 1,012
1 311 430
1 138 90
] 1,084 130
3 9 932 1,393
4 4 756 1,485
73 72 8177 10,923
2 1 39 338
5 38 497
2 a9 42
129 174
4 23 282
4 4 398 649
313 308
57 8
2 4 284 425
1 2 391 443
! 3 139 239
4 6 482 653
15 2 189 240
1 1 181 181
86 129
4 25 3710 4,688

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT N
OFFICE OF PLANNING

284 25,772 28,181
SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT N

TOTAL

CURRENT

ENROLLMENT
MALE FEMALE
{11y (12)
3,869 943
6017 8,618
841 516
4,93 5,25
13,663 15,333
279 459
467 791
847 1,193
1,261 1,876
21 396
775 1198
1,191 1,894
39 841
718 1,034
324 502
368 430
1,186 156
1,085 1,631
847 1,699
9,938 14,272
424 425
399 . 657
524 7
152 214
297 351
427 - 13
23 - A8
70 102
309 41
416 468
176 277
603 830
232 279
249 224
)] 133
4,692 6,031

30,313 35,636
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RESR21- PREFARED—- 08/13/81
QUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REFORT

INSTITUTION
OF THE
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

GEORGIA INSTITUTE (F TECHNOLOGY
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA
UNIVERSITY OF GECRGIA

UNIVERSITIES

ALBANY STATE COLLEGE
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE
AUGUSTA COLLEGE

COLUMBUS COLLEGE

FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE
GEORGIA COLLEGE

EORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE
GEORGIA SCUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
KENNESAN COLLEGE

NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE
SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE
VALDOSTA STATE COLLEGE

WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE

SENIOR COLLEGES

ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE
ALBANY JUNICR COLLEGE
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE
PAINERIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

DALTON JUNIOR COLLEGE

EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE
GAINESVILLE JUNICR COLLEGE
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE

MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE

S0UTH GEORGIA COLLEGE
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE

JUNIOR COLLEGES

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

m—to =

SPECIAL STUDIES ENROLLMENT, GUARTER HOURS AND EFT

CURRENT
ENROLL-
MENT
o

13
207

39

361

62
119
143

41
126
b1

8
43

70

1,000

103
135
139
i1
68
138
43
7
b5
91
30
13
4
109
38

1,151

2,312

SUMMER
1980

ENROLL~

MENT

(02)

229

4
49
153
116
a9
37
3
37
127
K
38
52
¥
81

01

88
197
142

3

72
157

42

13

84
103

4

124
43
61
3D

1,208

2,395

1

CHANGE IN

ENROLL-
MENT
{03

114.3
34.1

(22.0)
26,2

9.1
26.3
(22.2)
3.2
13.3
H.1

(3.2)
10.8
- 10.8)
60,5
21.1
63.4
10,2
(13.6)

11.0

17.0
(21.3)
(2.1)
2667
(5.8)
(12.1)
2.4
(46.2)
(22.8)
(11.7)
(31.8)
(&9
(4.7)
78.7
8.6

(4.7

4.9

CURRENT
QTR HRS
(o4

102
4,023

ge3
3:008

387
580
1,215
1,569
980
795
o14
594
ELY]
615
508
570
710
465

10,467

L1
1,282
1,743
85
808
1,504
350
100
4%
680
300
1,240
300
340
322

10,891

26,366

SUMMER
1980
QTR HRS

(05

176
3,360

1,100
463

367
375
1,430
1,251
925
670
382
618
1,025
440
382
373
433
435

9,360

1111
1,585
1,693
30
685
1,695
SYH]
145
614
785
445
1,226
225
493
416

11,726

2,722

CHANGE
IN
QTR HRS

(08)

(74)

(217)
372
(180)

(215
308
435
125
132
(24)
(60)
175
126

(3

10

1,107

(303)
30
»

12

(191)

(23
(45)

{118)

(103)

(14%)
14
75

(139

(84)

(835)

644

NOTES- 1. ENROLLMENT INCLUDES ONLY THOSE STUDENTS REGUIRED TO ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES,
2. QUARTER CREDIT HOURS ALSO INCLUDE THOSE HOURS TAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO VOLUNTARILY ENROLL IN SPECIAL STUDIES.
3. EQUIVALENT FULL-TIME COUNTS IN COLUMNS (07) AND (08) ARE COMPUTED BY DIVIDING GQUARTER CREDIT HOURS BY 13.00.

SUMMER QUARTER 1981 REPORT O

OFFICE OF PLANNING
EFT EFT 4
SUMMER  SUMMER  CHANGE
1981 1980 IN EFT
(on (08) (09
7 12 (4.7
268 24 19.6
59 73 (1%.2)
334 309 8.1
26 B (36
39 Y 36.0
81 % 4.7
105 84 25.0
&5 33 8.7
a3 45 17.8
34 25 36.0
40 4 (2.4)
b4 68 (5.9)
4 29 41.4
34 3 36,0
38 38
L7 4 b8
31 30 3.2
698 624 11.9
74 74
85 106 (19.8)
116 13 2.7
b 2 200.0
94 4 17.4
100 13z L3
37 38 (2.8)
7 10 (30.0)
KX 4 (199
45 92 (13.3)
20 0 (33.3)
83 82 1.2
20 15 33.2
24 B2
2 B (2.8
726 782 (7.2)
1,738 L1 2.3

SUMFER QUARTER 1981 REPORT O
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RZR2 PREPARED-- 08/13/81 SUMMER DUARTER 1981 REPORT F
SUARTERLY ENROLLMENT REPORT CLASSIFICATION OF BLACK STUDENT ENROLLMENT OFFICE OF PLANNING

' MEDICAL TOTAL

INSTITUTION N JOINT ~DENTAL CURRENT

OF THE 0 EMROLL- FRESH- SOPHO- GRAD- PROFES-  TRAW- SPECIAL RESIDENTS AL ENROLL-

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA T  MENT MAN  MORE JUNIOR SENIOR  UATE SIONAL  SIENT STUDIES -INTERNS OTHER  MENT
E (01) (02) (03) (04) (03) (06) (07) (08) (O%) (100 (1) (12)

GEORGIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 1 Y] 4 49 73 i 7 1 254
GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 248 231 47 a7 bES 267 173 2,796
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF GEORGIA 1 2 6 8 3 R 1 13 92 161
UINIVERSITY OF GEORGIA -4 .74 76 37 170 13 19 9 21 485
UNIVERSITIES 1 320 m - 48 Ny 1,162 44 294 183 13 113 3,69
ALBANY STATE COLLEGE ' 136 130 i 184 14 45 10 630
ARMSTRONG STATE COLLEGE 50 37 X B Y 8 13 3 270
AUGUSTA COLLEGE 41 49 35 47 2 46 29 62 338
COLUMBUS COLLEGE 7 137 93 8 64 160 R o 40 682
FORT VALLEY STATE COLLEGE 47 39 62 159 ! 10 58 85 531
GEORGIA COLLEGE "1 34 4 60 62 137 18 21 379 .
GEORGIA SOUTHERN COLLEGE 26 HD 3% &0 129 Y] 4 313
GEORGIA SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 3 41 31 12 70 9 19 233
KENNESAW COLLEGE 1 10 3 2 4 2 1 )
NORTH GEORGIA COLLEGE 2 2 4 8 3 21
SAVANNAH STATE COLLEGE 164 9 96 122 1 77 4 399
- SOUTHERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 2 36 20 1 3 17 3 118
-3t DOSTA STATE COLLEGE 32 46 37 68 133 13 13 T 362
WEST GEORGIA COLLEGE 28 36 39 61 102 2 233 291
SERIQR COLLEGES 9 776 710 62 704 916 266 3 200 4,814
ABRAHAM BALDWIN AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE 26 28 ' ) 48 3 1a
ALBANY JUNIOR COLLEGE ‘ &3 73 9 &5 4 214
ATLANTA JUNIOR COLLEGE 365 13 277 123 12 890
BAINBRIDGE JUNIOR COLLEGE 10 7 1 1 33 62
BRUNSWICK JUNIOR COLLEGE 26 37 1 26 3 103
CLAYTON JUNIOR COLLEGE 35 2 b 20 1 50
DALTON JUNIOR COYLEGE 3 2 1 2 g - 17
EMANUEL COUNTY JUNIOR COLLEGE 10 3 3 3 6 27
FLOYD JUNIOR COLLEGE 30 18 13 9 1 n
(AINESVILLE JUNIOR COLLEGE 9 7 2 1 1 30
GORDON JUNIOR COLLEGE 16 17 14 16 4 67
MACON JUNIOR COLLEGE 100 37 B 46 39 280
MIDDLE GEORGIA COLLEGE 28 20 7 10 63
SOUTH GEORGIA COLLEGE R 28 ' 3 42 1 106
WAYCROSS JUNIOR COLLEGE 8 3 4 12 29
JUNIOR COLLEGES 761 445 405 434 119 2,164

TOTAL UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 10 1,857 1,526 1,140 1,619 2,078 46 965 968 13 432 10,674

NOTE- OTHER ENROLLMENT IN COLUMN (11) INCLUDES IN-SERVICE, POST-BACCALAUREATE, PERSONAL ENRICHMENT HWORK, ETC.
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